20
0
m
m
140 mm
X2 X1 Z2 E+ E- 0V 110 220 380Z1
T1 T2 T3
T4 T5 T6

4 - SPARE PARTS
4.1 - Designation
Description Type Code
A.V.R. R 438 AEM 110 RE 017
4.2 - Technical support service
Our technical support service will be happy
to provide any information you require.
When ordering spare parts, you should in-
dicate the complete machine type, its serial
number and the information indicated on the
nameplate.
Part numbers should be identified from the
exploded views and their description in
the parts list.
Our extensive network of «service stations»
can dispatch the necessary parts without
delay.
To ensure correct operation and the safety
of our machines, we recommend the use of
original manufacture spare parts.
In the event of failure to comply with this ad-
vice, the manufacturer cannot be held res-
ponsible for any damage.
3971 en -
CALL US TODAY
1-888-POWER-58
REQUEST A QUOTE
SHOP ONLINE
CALL US TODAY
1-888-POWER-58
REQUEST A QUOTE
SHOP ONLINE
14
LEROY-SOMER 2010.11 / fInstallation and maintenance
R438
NOTES
3971 en -
CALL US TODAY
1-888-POWER-58
REQUEST A QUOTE
SHOP ONLINE
CALL US TODAY
1-888-POWER-58
REQUEST A QUOTE
SHOP ONLINE
LEROY-SOMER
15
2010.11 / fInstallation and maintenance
R438
NOTES
3971 en -
CALL US TODAY
1-888-POWER-58
REQUEST A QUOTE
SHOP ONLINE
CALL US TODAY
1-888-POWER-58
REQUEST A QUOTE
SHOP ONLINE
MOTEURS LEROY-SOMER 16015 ANGOULÊME CEDEX - FRANCE
338 567 258 RCS ANGOULÊME